

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/20/2011 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 0047(96)85 (PCN 02UZ)	Lyman	Slide Repair
2.	BRO 8052(63) (PCN H098)	Pennington	Replace Prestressed Double Tee Deck Units, Bridge Painting and Guardrail
3.	NH-ER 0012(165)249 (PCN 0371)	Edmunds	Grade Raise, Riprap and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/20/2011
Item Nbr: 1
Project No: P 0047(96)85
Project Location: SD 47 south of Bid Bend Dam
Desc of Construction: Slide Repair
County: Lyman

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

08/11/2011 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	3,565.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$891.25	\$0.25	\$891.25
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	100.000	CuYd	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
5	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	715.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$715.00	\$0.01	\$7.15
6	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	775.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$7.75	\$0.01	\$7.75
7	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	49,080.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$245,400.00	\$6.85	\$336,198.00
8	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	116,662.000	CuYd	\$2.60	\$303,321.20	\$4.95	\$577,476.90
9	120E1000	Muck Excavation	4,297.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$21,485.00	\$6.00	\$25,782.00
10	120E6100	Water for Embankment	1,912.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$28,680.00	\$15.00	\$28,680.00
11	120E9000	Pit Run Material	60.000	Ton	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$38.00	\$2,280.00
12	210E2000	Shoulder Shaping	0.100	Mile	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00
13	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	6,650.000	CuYd	\$1.60	\$10,640.00	\$3.45	\$22,942.50
14	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	120.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$720.00
15	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$24,450.00	\$24,450.00
16	260E1080	Base Course, Salvaged, State Furnished	100.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.45	\$1,745.00
17	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	48.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$12.00	\$576.00
18	450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	216.000	Ft	\$29.50	\$6,372.00	\$32.00	\$6,912.00
19	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	216.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,240.00	\$27.00	\$5,832.00
20	450E0184	36" RCP Class 4, Furnish	170.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$80.00	\$13,600.00
21	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	170.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00
22	450E0416	24" RCP Bend, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
23	450E0417	24" RCP Bend, Install	3.000	Each	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$345.00	\$1,035.00
24	450E0428	36" RCP Bend, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$195.00	\$585.00
25	450E0429	36" RCP Bend, Install	3.000	Each	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$325.00	\$975.00
26	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
27	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
28	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00
29	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	3.000	Each	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
30	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	298.000	Ft	\$20.25	\$6,034.50	\$20.00	\$5,960.00
31	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	298.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,980.00	\$22.00	\$6,556.00
32	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
33	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	6.000	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$195.00	\$1,170.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/20/2011
Item Nbr: 1
Project No: P 0047(96)85
Project Location: SD 47 south of Bid Bend Dam
Desc of Construction: Slide Repair
County: Lyman

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

08/11/2011 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	4.000	Each	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$155.00	\$620.00
35	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
36	450E8014	24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
37	450E8015	24" Pipe Transition, Install	1.000	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
38	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
39	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	3,565.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$3,565.00	\$0.98	\$3,493.70
40	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	3,505.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$2,103.00	\$0.18	\$630.90
41	620E1020	2 Post Panel	1.000	Each	\$87.00	\$87.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
42	620E1030	3 Post Panel	11.000	Each	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
43	634E0010	Flagging	160.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$3,545.60	\$22.16	\$3,545.60
44	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,241.000	Unit	\$2.00	\$2,482.00	\$2.00	\$2,482.00
45	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
46	680E0240	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	270.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$14.00	\$3,780.00
47	680E0440	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage T	1,740.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$6,960.00	\$14.00	\$24,360.00
48	680E2000	Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	7.000	Each	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$715.00	\$5,005.00
49	680E2500	Porous Backfill	835.000	Ton	\$24.00	\$20,040.00	\$35.00	\$29,225.00
50	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	30.000	CuYd	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$188.00	\$5,640.00
51	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	390.000	Lb	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$12.00	\$4,680.00
52	732E0100	Mulching	20.000	Ton	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
53	732E0550	Fiber Reinforced Matrix	3,450.000	Lb	\$1.70	\$5,865.00	\$1.68	\$5,796.00
54	734E0040	Soil Stabilizer	7,750.000	Lb	\$1.70	\$13,175.00	\$1.48	\$11,470.00
55	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	4,085.000	SqYd	\$1.90	\$7,761.50	\$2.95	\$12,050.75
56	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	3,505.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$14,020.00	\$3.95	\$13,844.75
57	734E0325	Surface Roughening	9.300	Acre	\$200.00	\$1,860.00	\$245.00	\$2,278.50
58	734E0400	Rock Check Dam	150.000	CuYd	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$93.00	\$13,950.00
59	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	1,875.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$468.75	\$0.35	\$656.25
60	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	3,100.000	Ft	\$2.90	\$8,990.00	\$2.95	\$9,145.00
61	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	215.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$2.15	\$1.00	\$215.00
62	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	775.000	Ft	\$0.01	\$7.75	\$0.05	\$38.75
63	734E5005	Dewatering	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
64	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	95.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$2.00	\$190.00
65	900E1300	Granular Material for Construction Entrance	60.000	Ton	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$38.00	\$2,280.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/20/2011
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 0047(96)85
 Project Location: SD 47 south of Bid Bend Dam
 Desc of Construction: Slide Repair
 County: Lyman

Bidder:
 Schweigert Construction Inc.

08/11/2011 Page 3 of 3

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$920,545.45		\$1,391,568.75
Total Bid Amount						\$920,545.45		\$1,391,568.75

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/20/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8052(63)
 Project Location: Structure over Box Elder Creek on Norris Peak Road near the Junction with Nemo Road
 Desc of Construction: Replace Prestressed Double Tee Deck Units, Bridge Painting and

Bidder:
 Corr Construction services, Inc

08/11/2011 Page 1 of 4
Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
2	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	2,550.000	Ft	\$0.35	\$892.50	\$0.25	\$637.50
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	113.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$113.00	\$0.50	\$56.50
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	50.000	CuYd	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$17.00	\$850.00
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	120.000	CuYd	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
6	120E6100	Water for Embankment	1.200	MGal	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$15.00	\$18.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	75.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$900.00
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
9	260E1010	Base Course	40.000	Ton	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00
10	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	25.000	Ton	\$280.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
11	412E0120	Bridge Repainting, Class II	1.000	LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
13	460E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	0.100	CuYd	\$13,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00
14	560E8623	3'-10" Wide Deck x 23" Prestressed Concrete C	100.000	Ft	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
15	628E1500	Concrete Barrier End Protection	1.000	Each	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
16	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	75.000	Ft	\$24.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.00	\$1,800.00
17	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	3.000	Each	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
18	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	1.000	Each	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
20	634E0010	Flagging	24.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$531.84	\$22.16	\$531.84
21	634E0100	Traffic Control	539.000	Unit	\$5.50	\$2,964.50	\$5.00	\$2,695.00
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,354.00	\$2,354.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
23	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,644.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$1,983.00	\$0.50	\$1,322.00
24	634E0702	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	634E0750	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
27	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	553.000	SqYd	\$2.75	\$1,520.75	\$2.60	\$1,437.80
28	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	536.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,680.00	\$4.10	\$2,197.60
29	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	3.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
30	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
31	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
32	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Me	3.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/20/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8052(63)
 Project Location: Structure over Box Elder Creek on Norris Peak Road near the Junction with Nemo Road
 Desc of Construction: Replace Prestressed Double Tee Deck Units, Bridge Painting and

Bidder:
 Corr Construction services, Inc

08/11/2011 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$138,827.59		\$148,656.24
Total Bid Amount						\$138,827.59		\$148,656.24

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/20/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8052(63)
 Project Location: Structure over Box Elder Creek on Norris Peak Road near the Junction with Nemo Road
 Desc of Construction: Replace Prestressed Double Tee Deck Units, Bridge Painting and

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

08/11/2011

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$28,213.45	\$28,213.45	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	2,550.000	Ft	\$0.32	\$816.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	113.000	Ft	\$1.08	\$122.04	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	50.000	CuYd	\$16.17	\$808.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	120.000	CuYd	\$43.12	\$5,174.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	120E6100	Water for Embankment	1.200	MGal	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	75.000	CuYd	\$10.78	\$808.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$19,130.17	\$19,130.17	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	260E1010	Base Course	40.000	Ton	\$48.51	\$1,940.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	25.000	Ton	\$269.47	\$6,736.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	412E0120	Bridge Repainting, Class II	1.000	LS	\$4,527.17	\$4,527.17	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$12,127.71	\$12,127.71	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	460E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	0.100	CuYd	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	560E8623	3'-10" Wide Deck x 23" Prestressed Concrete C	100.000	Ft	\$309.11	\$30,911.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	628E1500	Concrete Barrier End Protection	1.000	Each	\$17,246.33	\$17,246.33	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	75.000	Ft	\$23.71	\$1,778.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	3.000	Each	\$323.37	\$970.11	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	1.000	Each	\$2,425.25	\$2,425.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	630E2020	W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$2,964.22	\$5,928.44	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	634E0010	Flagging	24.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$531.84	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	634E0100	Traffic Control	539.000	Unit	\$4.85	\$2,614.15	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,616.84	\$1,616.84	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,644.000	Ft	\$0.70	\$1,850.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	634E0702	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	634E0750	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,155.79	\$2,155.79	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	553.000	SqYd	\$2.69	\$1,487.57	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	536.000	Ft	\$4.31	\$2,310.16	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	3.000	CuYd	\$21.56	\$64.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$2.16	\$108.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$215.59	\$431.18	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Me	3.000	Each	\$1,616.84	\$4,850.52	\$0.00	\$0.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 07/20/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8052(63)
 Project Location: Structure over Box Elder Creek on Norris Peak Road near the Junction with Nemo Road
 Desc of Construction: Replace Prestressed Double Tee Deck Units, Bridge Painting and

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

08/11/2011

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$158,504.00		
Total Bid Amount						\$158,504.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/20/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: NH-ER 0012(165)249
 Project Location: US 12 Just East of Roscoe
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Edmunds

Bidder:
 Duininc Inc.

08/11/2011 Page 1 of 4
Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0010	Blading	20.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$307,000.00	\$307,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	25,228.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$100,912.00	\$4.20	\$105,957.60
5	120E2000	Undercutting	12,740.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$50,960.00	\$0.75	\$9,555.00
6	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	3,598.000	MGal	\$20.00	\$71,960.00	\$5.00	\$17,990.00
7	120E9000	Pit Run Material	249,637.000	Ton	\$9.00	\$2,246,733.00	\$8.75	\$2,184,323.75
8	205E0010	Dust Control Chloride	48,000.000	Lb	\$0.25	\$12,000.00	\$0.35	\$16,800.00
9	210E1005	Surface Preparation	1.515	Mile	\$8,000.00	\$12,120.00	\$13,250.00	\$20,073.75
10	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
11	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,545.00	\$3,545.00
12	260E1010	Base Course	11,157.000	Ton	\$17.00	\$189,669.00	\$22.00	\$245,454.00
13	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	17,048.000	Ton	\$7.00	\$119,336.00	\$5.75	\$98,026.00
14	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granula	17,048.000	Ton	\$8.00	\$136,384.00	\$6.25	\$106,550.00
15	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	623.200	Ton	\$729.00	\$454,312.80	\$715.00	\$445,588.00
16	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	10,553.900	Ton	\$40.00	\$422,156.00	\$44.00	\$464,371.60
17	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$90.00
18	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Con	3.000	Mile	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
19	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	8.300	Ton	\$626.00	\$5,195.80	\$650.00	\$5,395.00
20	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	0.600	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
21	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	8.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$256.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
22	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	8.000	Ft	\$87.00	\$696.00	\$85.00	\$680.00
23	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$676.00	\$1,352.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
24	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$587.00	\$1,174.00	\$545.00	\$1,090.00
25	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	384.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$6,528.00	\$20.00	\$7,680.00
26	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	384.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$7,680.00	\$150.00	\$57,600.00
27	450E4829	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	450E4830	60" CMP, Install	130.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$350.00	\$45,500.00
29	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$78.00	\$468.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
30	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	6.000	Each	\$206.00	\$1,236.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00
31	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
32	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	88.000	Each	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$30.00	\$2,640.00
33	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/20/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: NH-ER 0012(165)249
 Project Location: US 12 Just East of Roscoe
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Edmunds

Bidder:
 Duininck Inc.

08/11/2011 Page 2 of 4
Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	52.000	Gal	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00
35	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	19.000	Gal	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
36	634E0010	Flagging	1,500.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$33,240.00	\$22.16	\$33,240.00
37	634E0020	Pilot Car	500.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$18,885.00	\$37.77	\$18,885.00
38	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,340.000	Unit	\$5.00	\$6,700.00	\$5.00	\$6,700.00
39	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
40	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	3.030	Mile	\$1,000.00	\$3,030.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,030.00
41	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	1.000	Each	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
42	700E0110	Class A Riprap	15,139.000	Ton	\$47.00	\$711,533.00	\$52.00	\$787,228.00
43	700E0210	Class B Riprap	2,686.000	Ton	\$49.00	\$131,614.00	\$52.00	\$139,672.00
44	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1.000	Bu	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
45	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	63.000	Lb	\$43.00	\$2,709.00	\$15.88	\$1,000.44
46	732E0100	Mulching	9.000	Ton	\$135.00	\$1,215.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
47	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	700.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
48	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
49	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	14.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$0.50	\$7.00
50	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$0.50	\$25.00
51	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	5,900.000	Ft	\$13.00	\$76,700.00	\$12.00	\$70,800.00
52	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	33,877.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$84,692.50	\$2.50	\$84,692.50
53	831E1010	Geogrid Reinforcement	6,900.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$41,400.00	\$4.50	\$31,050.00
54	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
55	450E4828	60" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	130.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00
						\$5,359,642.10		\$5,500,239.64
Total Bid Amount						\$5,359,642.10		\$5,500,239.64

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/20/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: NH-ER 0012(165)249
 Project Location: US 12 Just East of Roscoe
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Edmunds

Bidder:
 McLaughlin and Schulz, Inc.

08/11/2011

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	004E0010	Blading	20.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$455,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	25,228.000	CuYd	\$3.00	\$75,684.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	120E2000	Undercutting	12,740.000	CuYd	\$1.50	\$19,110.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	3,598.000	MGal	\$17.00	\$61,166.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	120E9000	Pit Run Material	249,637.000	Ton	\$11.00	\$2,746,007.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	205E0010	Dust Control Chloride	48,000.000	Lb	\$0.40	\$19,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	210E1005	Surface Preparation	1.515	Mile	\$7,000.00	\$10,605.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	260E1010	Base Course	11,157.000	Ton	\$13.50	\$150,619.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	17,048.000	Ton	\$6.50	\$110,812.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granula	17,048.000	Ton	\$6.50	\$110,812.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	623.200	Ton	\$715.00	\$445,588.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	10,553.900	Ton	\$43.25	\$456,456.18	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Con	3.000	Mile	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	8.300	Ton	\$650.00	\$5,395.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	0.600	Ton	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	8.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	8.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	450E2304	18" RCP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	450E2307	18" RCP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	384.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$6,528.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	384.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$11,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	450E4829	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	450E4830	60" CMP, Install	130.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	6.000	Each	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	88.000	Each	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	4.000	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/20/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: NH-ER 0012(165)249
 Project Location: US 12 Just East of Roscoe
 Desc of Construction: Grade Raise, Riprap and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Edmunds

Bidder:
 McLaughlin and Schulz, Inc.

08/11/2011

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	52.000	Gal	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	19.000	Gal	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	634E0010	Flagging	1,500.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$33,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	634E0020	Pilot Car	500.000	Hour	\$37.77	\$18,885.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,340.000	Unit	\$5.00	\$6,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	3.030	Mile	\$1,000.00	\$3,030.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	1.000	Each	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	700E0110	Class A Riprap	15,139.000	Ton	\$33.00	\$499,587.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	700E0210	Class B Riprap	2,686.000	Ton	\$33.00	\$88,638.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	1.000	Bu	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	63.000	Lb	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	732E0100	Mulching	9.000	Ton	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	700.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	200.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	14.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	5,900.000	Ft	\$15.50	\$91,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	33,877.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$84,692.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	831E1010	Geogrid Reinforcement	6,900.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$31,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
55	450E4828	60" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	130.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$5,638,140.18		

Total Bid Amount

\$5,638,140.18